

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 19-371, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Accept the Report on Wastewater Utility Capacity Charges and Amend Title 6, Chapter 4, Section 6.4.110 of the San Leandro Administrative Code Relating to Fees and Charges for Services Provided by City Departments to Adjusts Fees in "Public Works Service Department -- Waste Water Discharge Fees" Section

The City Council of the City of San Leandro does **RESOLVE** as follows:

- The City Council accepts the results of the "Wastewater Utility Capacity Charges Study" relating to Connection Fees charged when adding new demand to the sewer system;
- That following notice and hearing as required by law, Title 6, Chapter 4, Section 6.4.100 of the San Leandro Administrative Code ("Fee Schedule") is hereby amended;
- That the adopted Fee Schedule, in the section entitled "PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES
 DEPARTMENT Waste Water Discharge Fees, Section 2. Connection Fees" shall be attached to
 and made a part of this resolution; and
- That the provisions of the Fee Schedule shall take effect on January 1, 2020.